
Saturday, May 10IGA ecteaic eae
9. 4a.m. Morning Concert
10. 0 Pevotions: Mr. J. H. Manins
10.20 Sports Postponements
10.25 Come to the Fiesta
10.45 Music Hall Varieties
11. 0 Auckland Trotting Club: Commen-
taries throughout
41.16 Light Concert
11.45 Piano Playtime
12. 0 Lunch Musie
2. Op.m. Saturday Matinee
3.10 Rugby Football

From Eden Park)
5. O Bands and Ballads
6.15 Children’s Session
5.45 Light Orchestras
6. 0 Stars of Variety
7.30 ° Rhapsody in Blue
An American in Paris Gershwin2 Noel Coward and Al Bollington

8.28 Under the Red Robe (BBC)
9.15 Lookout, by A, k, Turner
9.30 London Studio Melodies: Eric Rob-inson’s Orchestra, Julja Shelley ando ick James (BBC)
10. 0 Sports Results
10. 3 Dance Music
11.20 Close down.

(J ~C 880 ke. 341m
. Op.m. Afternoon Concert2 Symphonic Hour
. 0 Excerpts from Opera
.80 Master Pianists
0 Dinner Music
0 Clara Haskill, With the London
Philharmonic Orchestra conducted. by
Carlo Zeechi
Piano Concerto No. 4 in G, Op.-58

Beethoven
The London Philharmonic Orchestra con-
ducted by Sir Adrian Boult
Symphonic Study: Falstaff, Op, 68

Elgar
8. 3 MERLYN HEERDEGEN (contralto)
The Boid Unbiddable Child Hanford

2
4
5
6
6
7

Silent Noon Vaughan Williams
The Sweet Season Ireland
Ann’s Cradle Song Gibbs

(Studio)
8.15 Alfred Cortot (plano)
Twenty-Four Preludes, Op, 28 Chopin
8.45 The BBC Chorus and the Boyd Neel
Orchestra conducted by Georges Enesco,with Suzanne Danco (soprano), Kathleen
Ferrier (contralto), Peter Pears (tenor),
Bruce Boyce (baritone), Norman Walker
(bass), Douglas Moore (harpsichord)
and Charles Spinks (organ)
Mass in B Minor Bach

(BBC)
41, 0 Close down

( Y, [D) 1250 ke, 240m.
41. Oa.m. Charles Enesco’s Orchestra
11.16 Sporting Life
11.30 Take Your Pick: Family Requests
12.30 p.m. Tops in Tunes
12.45 Parade for Leisure
1.15 Association Football

(From Blandford Park)
2.59 Light Music3.10 Rugby League’

(From Carlaw Park)
Record Roundabout
A Matter of Life and Death
Sol Hoopii’s Hawaiiarts
Caramba, It’s the Samba
The Squadronaires
Officer Crosby
Light and Bright
What’s in a Name? ;

Bob Leach and his Orchestra, with
Esme Stephens (from the Radio Theatre)
7.30 Dick Barton8.0 One Night Stand: Tex Beneke
8.15 Star Vocalists ‘s

8.30 Dancing Time ‘
:

70. O District Weather Forecast
Close down

IPXCIN arabe tot
7. Oa.m. Breakfast session
7. Weather Report and Tides
. O , Junior Request session
. 0 Morning Star: Benny Lee
215 Melody Round-up9. Home Decorating (Anne Stewart)
10. 0 Close down
6.30 p.m. Star Entertainment :
7.0 Strange Endings
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7.15 Gardening session (Alec Cameron)
7.30 Variety Spice8.1 Spotlight on Sport8.15 Light Concert
8.46 Phillip Green and his Orchestra

|9. 4 Choice of the People: Requests10.30 Close down
|

IPXGH BiteA
%at Bite Breakfast SessionWeather Reportzr* Sports Preview (Len Retter)8.15 Breakfast Session
9. 0 Musica! Mailbox: Huntly
2,30 Latin Patterns
9.46 "Home Decorating Talk10. O kKeal Life Stories
10.15 For the Home Gardener (M. C.Gudex)
10.80 Songs by Webster Booth
10.45 Waikato Racing Club: Commentaryon the First Race
11.30. The Leaders of the Bands
12. 0 Lunch Music
12.45 p.m. Men and Their Interests
(Steve)1.0 Sports ResultsAfternoon Matinee
1.30 The Story of Vivian Lang1.52 Up-to-the-Minute Sports Summary(Len Retter)
2. 0 Variety
Rscing
Commentaries

6. Reserved
6.30 Sportscast (Len Retter)
6.45 Hill-Billy Holiday7.0 Strange Wills
7.30. ‘Something New
7.46 A Guitar and a Song8.0 Ray’s a Laugh (BBC) ;8.30 Fred Hartley Plays
8.45 Mood Musie ;

9. 4 Paul Temple and the VandykeAffair (BBC) s

9.35 Selections from Operetta .10.30 Close down

UN othrOne
9. 4a.m. Morning Star: Ada Alsop9.15 Instrumental Interlude
9.30 Quick Tempo
10. O At the Piano: Harriet Cohen
10.16 Askey Entertains
10.30 Gardening Talk
10.45 Variet
12. 0 Lunch Music
2. Op.m. Afternoon Matinee
3. 0 Accent on Strings
3.30 Danny, Kaye Obliges4.0 Take it Easy4.16 Spofts Summary4.30 Tea Dance
5. 0 For Our Younger Listeners: Eng-land Expects
5.30 Versatile Choice

en Dinner Music
6.45 Volces with Appeal "
7.30 Ray’s a Laugh (BBC)
8. 0 My Taste in Music
9.15 Lookout, by A. K. Turner9.30 Saturday Night Ballroom
10.30 Close down ,

QV lAsroke.526m66.30 a.m Local Weather Conditions
7.58 Wellington City and Hutt Valley
Weather Forecast9.4 Band Music
9.30 Morning Star: John Charles Thomas
9.40 Music While You Work
1010 Devotional Service
10.25 Quiet Interlude
10.40 Mozart and his Music
11, O Sports Cancellations
Variety ~12:0 Luneh Musie
1. O p.m. Association Football(From the Basin Keserve)
3. 0 Rugby Football(From Athletic Park)
5. 0 Primo Scala’s Accordion Band
5.15 Children’s Session; Fon the Younger,
Listeners, Clumps, and Radio Magazine
6. 0 Tea Dance
7.30 Fashions in Melody: Nancy Harrie(piano) (NZBS)
7.45 Oscar Hammerstein8.13 Anne Ziegler and Webster Bopth8.28 Comedy Time
9.15 Lookout, by A. K. Turner
9.30 Old Time Dance Music
11.20 Close down

2} (Cs 660kc. 455m.
1.0 p.m. Lunch Music,
2. 0 Matinee
3. 0 Calling All Forces (BBC)
4.30 Toreh of Freedom
° Early Evening Concert
6. 0 Dinner Music
7. 0 Artur Schnabel (piano) ‘and Pierre
Fournier (cello)
Sonata in C, oF 102,

No. 1 Beethoven
7.16 = Lily Pons (soprano) with the Re-naissance Quintet
Alma Mia eeThe Warbler try
Air De Momus ("Phoebus and
7.30 Richard the Second, an tatidawe
Ay talk by Joan Stevens (NZBS)7. World Theatre presents the Strat-
ford-upon-Avon production of Richardll, by William Shakespeare, with Michael
Redgrave as King Richard and Harry An-
drews as Henry Bolingbroke. The play
{s adapted from the Shakespeare Mem-orial Theatre stage production by An-
thony Quayle, being recorded between

-- =--y Se eevee=
performances in the 1951 season (BBC)
(During a ten-minute interval at 8.35
excerpts from the ballet music "‘Comus"will be played)
9.58 Madrigals
Isobel Baillie, Margaret Field-Hyde, and
Gladys Winmill (sopranos), Rene Soames
(tenor), and Keith Falkner (baritone),under the direction of Boris Ord
Flora Gave Me Fairest Flowers Wilbye
Sweet Suffolk Owl Vantor
Dainty Fine Bird Gibbons
Lady, the Birds Right Fairly Weelkes
April is in My Mistress’ Face MorelyFair Phyllis I Saw Farmer
Care for My Soul Pilkington
10.14 Purcell
The International String QuartetFour Four-part Fantasies
Isolde Menges and William Primrose
(violins), Ambrose Gauntlett (viola da
gumba) and John Ticehurst. (harpsi-
chord)
The Golden Sonata
10.33 Organ Recital by Dr. Eric Thiman,Examiner for the Royal Schools of
Music. The programme, which includesworks by Handel, Bach, Rheinberger
and Stanford, was recorded in the
Christchurch Cathedral (final in series)

(NZBS)
11. 0. Close down

NAD Rrra
7. Op.m. Listeners’ Requests10. O District Weather ForecastClose down

2>XG GISBORNE| 1010 ke. 297m.
7. Oa.m. Breakfast session ‘
7.30 Distriet Weather Forecast9.Q Motoring with Robbie15 FPamous Entertainers
.30 Questionaire45 Home Decorating sessionClose down r
ao° pan’-m. ‘Tuneful Tempo
Coral Island
The Golden Colt
Sports ResultsModern ‘Variety
Lou Preager and hig Orchestra
Listeners’ Requests
Melba
ZB Book Review (NZBS)
Close down

QZ 860ear 2 A
4a.m. Morning Variety
8.30
Scarlet Harvest10.0 Master Music

10.30 Morning Variety
412. O Luneh Music
p.m. First Racing Summary

2. 0 Afternoon
©Variety

2.45 Rugby Commentary
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4.35 Racing Summary& 0 Children’s Session (Aunt Helen)
6.30 Victor Silvester’s Dance Orchestras
6. 0 gbinner Music7.30 Diek Barton8.0 Arnold Perry and his Novelty Sextet(first of a. series) (Studio)
8.30 eritage of Song9.15 Lookout, by A. K. Turner
9.30 Four Hands on Two Pianos: John
Parkin, Peter Jeffrey and John McDon-
Pe (baritone) (NZBS)
Ae
Pime
D
Sisters
a3 Time nce Musiclose down

NATIONAL BROADCASTS
Dominion Weather Forecasts
YA and YZ Stations: 7.15, 9.0 a.m.; 12.30
and 9.0 p.m.
X Stations: 9 p.m.

YA and YZ Stations
6. 0 a.m. London News. Breakfast session
(YA‘s only)
7. 0, 8.0 London News. Breakfast session
6.30 p.m. London News
6.40 National Announcements
6.45 Radio Newsreel (not 1YZ)
7. 0 National Sports Summary
Local Sports Results
9. Qverseas and N.Z. News
9.15 Lookout: A N.Z. Commentary on in-
ternational Affairs, by A. K. Turner

BROADCASTS TO SCHOOLS
MONDAY, MAY 5

1.30-1.45 p.m. Music Appreciation,
conducted by

Ernest Jenner, Christ-
church.

1.45-2.0 The World We Live In.
2.45-3. 0 French Lesson for Post-Primary Pupils.

TUESDAY, MAY 6
1.30-1.45. p.m. "Here Lies Adventure"; "Tam Sawyer,’ by Mark Twain

(Joan Taylor).
1.45-2.5 Travel Talk: "The Peruvians and Their Llamas’ (BBC).

WEDNESDAY, MAY 7
1,30-1.50 p.m. Rhythm for Juniors, conducted by Keith Newson, Christ-church.
1.50-2. 5 Storytime for Juniors: "The Little Red Engine Gets a Name,"by Diana Ross.

THURSDAY, MAY 8
1.30-2. 0 p.m. Singing Lesson with Studio Class, conducted by T. J.

Young, Wellington.

These are the final Broadcasts to Schools programmes for the first term.
The second term will begin on Tuesday, May 27,


